Each unit within the command has on appropriated fund ceiling which III

M.A.F has assigned. Other catagories of employees include those paid by

non-appropriated or personal funds. Both have no ceiling.
9

As of 18 March the number of appropriated funded employees is one

hundred seventy three, ( 173 ) with a ceiling of three hundred six, ( 306 )

There are thirty five, ( 35 ) personal funded employees employed

wthin the command with no ceiling.

Some of the present problems are a lack of transportation and adequate
Marine office staff.

EXCHANGE FACILITIES 

There are presently 40 Marines attached to the EKchange.